



Customer: Bristol Donald Company
 50 Roanoke Ave
 Newark NJ 07105

Contact: Robert Greeley
Phone:
Mobile: non listed
Email: sales@bristoldonald.com

End User: New Jersey Coop Sig-2
Body Type: H10025TT-2-084
Chassis: NA

Notes:

Salesperson: Gary Hibma

Quote Number: GKH1897

QTY	DESCRIPTION	NOTES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Maintainer Service Body			
	----- Maintainer Body -----			
1	MTS-2-084, 62" High X 23" Deep Compartments, 11' Long Body, 12-gauge body with 11-gauge deck-plate compartment tops & backs, 54" x 31" wheel well opening. Galvanneal body includes Cabinets with reinforced floors, clean out drains and adjustable aluminum shelving package (250 lb. capacity), 3/16" Aluminum doors with Three Point D-ring door latches and gas spring door holders, 49"W centerdeck floor is 1/8" diamond plate. Also includes wheel skirting, front body bulkhead, rear 10" tall hinge down tailgate, mud flaps, rear body grab handles, ICC recessed LED lights & reflectors, includes 2 rear oval strobes (Buyers SL66CA) 97dB backup alarm, and Mini I.C.C. safety kit (2.5 lb ABC fire extinguisher & hazard reflectors). Body primed and undercoated, splatter-coating on compartment interiors.		\$20,874	\$20,874
1	Tall Tower Crane reinforcement for MTS 1 or 2 ton service body (up to 75,000 ft*lb) NOTE: For individual crane equipment & accessory items ie. adj. boom saddle, outrigger pkgs., body leveling pkgs., hyd. pkgs. to operate a crane or other hyd. drive components - Contact Factory		\$837	\$837
1	Factory Installation of body on a chassis		\$1,673	\$1,673
	----- Compartment Equipment & Accessories -----			
1	Pressurized Storage System (PSS), 2-blowers with filters		\$494	\$494
1	Oxy / Act bottle storage w/ratchet strap, vents, "J" hks. & reinforced floor		\$226	\$226
11	Feet of Master Compartment Locking System for service body. Spring loaded with padlock guards for both side packs		\$65	\$715
	----- Hydraulic Power Package -----			
1	Closed center LS hydraulic power package, includes air shift PTO (requires chassis air system) Includes: pump, std oil reservoir with in-tank filter, vented fill cap, sight gauge		\$6,029	\$6,029
	----- Crane Equipment & Accessories -----			
1	H10025TT Crane 10,000 lb max capacity (75,000 ft*lb) with hydraulic extend hex-boom 13'-25' Note: Max capacity listed above is for 2-part line, for single-part line		\$30,667	\$30,667

QTY	DESCRIPTION	NOTES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	max capacity is 5,000 lb Crane includes a true independent, proportional wireless remote, holder with storage sensor & indicator light, ACC w/ crane lifting weight display, planetary winch, crane hour meter, engine start/stop, A2B, overload system, holding valves & load block with non-live-swivel safety hook. Paint note: Ship-out crane-only: Requires additional paint charge Crane installed on body: No additional paint charge unless different color than body			
1	Install hydraulic crane on body - includes boom saddle, and valve well with HD reinforced cover		\$1,440	\$1,440
	----- Outriggers & Accessories -----			
1	Outriggers for cranes up to 75,000 ft*lb, (2) hydraulic up/down rear outriggers with hydraulic extend in/out on crane side (48" extend)		\$5,621	\$5,621
	----- Chassis Equipment & Accessories -----			
1	Electronic engine speed control - computer set - electronic engine		\$153	\$153
1	PTO for Allison automatic transmission in lieu of manual transmission		\$1,239	\$1,239
1	Add charge to standard PTO package for electric-over-hydraulic required on chassis with automatic transmission.(Ford F450-F550, F650-F750 & Ram 4500-5500)	Ford Chassis only	\$1,502	\$1,502
1	Modify chassis vertical exhaust on F650 & F750 (2016 and newer), In lieu of notching front of body		\$168	\$168
1	Spring or spacer leveling package added to one side of chassis suspension (2-Ton)		\$429	\$429
1	Add additional air leveling valve for crane body for chassis w/ air suspension.		\$512	\$512
1	~Camera, NagyFleet, 7" Color monitor, external mount camera with infra-red Note: Monitor mounted to windshield (not on dash)		\$967	\$967
	----- Welder / Generator / Inverter / Power Equipment -----			
1	Mounting angles		\$285	\$285
	----- Air Compressor Equipment & Accessories -----			
1	Vanair Reliant RC40 reciprocating hydraulic driven 40 CFM air compressor w/ white cover 40 CFM @ 100 PSI / 40 CFM @ 150 PSI w/ 17 gallon air tank (painted black) with moisture drain & integral hydraulic oil cooler Includes cold weather package (oil cooler thermal bypass) Note: Hydraulic requirement = 12 gpm		\$7,662	\$7,662
1	Hose reel access, fiber box		\$257	\$257
1	Air accessory package - 1/2" X 50' Filter / lubricator / regulator, spring rewind reel 022671 (J spring), hose & ball stop		\$1,100	\$1,100
	----- Lighting / Electrical Equipment & Accessories -----			
1	~Exterior 12v LED flood light pkg. 1-perm 022232 / 1-remote 022233 (2,100 lumens) Includes (2) 12 volt receptacles		\$402	\$402
4	~Exterior 12v LED flood light 022232 (2,100 lumens)		\$203	\$812
7	Interior 12 v. LED strip light (can be used in O/A compartments)		\$115	\$805
	----- Painting Equipment & Accessories -----			
11	Feet of unit painted urethane "White" color. Not a base coat/clear coat or Metallic Note: Includes protective spray covering on compartment fronts,		\$247	\$2,717

Quote Number: GKH1897

QTY	DESCRIPTION	NOTES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	bottom door frames, outside area around wheel wells, outer vertical outrigger tubes, rear bumper face & step surface Note: Due to variations in OEM paint products and application methods, Maintainer cannot guarantee a perfect paint match on color Note: For colors other than white additional charges will be required			
11	Feet of Protective Spray Covering - MTS - cargo center deck, compartment tops & sides, front bulkhead, tail gate & extension, bumper and/or workbench area		\$167	\$1,837
	----- Roll-Out drawer and Tray Equipment & Accessories -----			
1	~DuaLock (5) drawer aluminum set 18"W x 18"D x (5)-4"H, (300 lb. cap. per drawer) Includes top shelf 7" bottom space, overall height 30", #013225, Installed (1) Permanent Front-to-Back divider, (4) Removable Side-to-Side Dividers		\$1,376	\$1,376
1	~DuaLock (7) drawer aluminum set 29"W x 18"D x (1)-7", (3)-5", (3)-3"H, (300 lb. cap. per drawer) Includes top shelf 7" bottom space, overall height 41.50", #020017, Installed (2) Permanent Side-to-Side Dividers, Removable Front-to-Back Dividers		\$2,160	\$2,160
	----- Center Deck Equipment & Accessories -----			
4	Flush mount "D" ring tie-downs in bed floor #003217, each		\$44	\$176
	----- Rear Bumper & Accessories -----			
1	26" steel workbench bumper with rear access step, 2-side storage compartments Includes two mounting pockets for an optional vise / grinder mounting plate Includes a stainless steel rear bumper shell Note: Hitch and trailer plug to be quoted separately		\$3,258	\$3,258
1	~Transverse bar storage compartment in workbench bumper flush to the floor Note: 88" long, width and height vary depending on hitch type, consult factory for details		\$246	\$246
1	Class IV hitch receiver - 2" receiver - rated at 1,500 lbs. vert. 10,000 lbs. MGTW Note: customer is responsible to verify tow rating of chassis and available GVWR/GCWR remaining after loading of body and all other items.		\$158	\$158
1	Trailer plug-in 7-prong flat blade #007486 (RV style)		\$113	\$113
	----- Miscellaneous Equipment & Accessories -----			
1	Vise / grinder removable mounting plate HD, includes drain slots in plate		\$181	\$181
1	Single axle wheel well extensions (3-piece bolt-on), aluminum w/ protective spray. Note: Kit includes flares for both sides of body		\$394	\$394
			Quote Total:	\$97,485.00
			Discount:	14%
			Total Due:	\$83,837.10

The following options may be added:

QTY	DESCRIPTION	NOTES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

Maintainer Terms and Conditions:

Educational Services Commission of NJ
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCECCPS

Trucks – 26,000 Lbs. or Greater
Bid #ESCNJ 17/18-30

- All prices are F.O.B. Sheldon, IA & in USD; delivery charges to be determined. This quote does not include any applicable local, state or (F.E.T) federal taxes. Payment in full is required on delivery unless other terms are agreed upon prior to sale.
- Ex-factory delivery is 330-420 days after receipt of order with full order information subject to prior sales and chassis availability.
- Orders that are cancelled after booking will be subject to a \$500 cancellation processing fee, in addition to any restocking or costs for parts purchased for the cancelled unit. The fee will cover our incurred costs to process the order, plan production and released purchasing commitments. Orders are considered firm upon chassis confirmation, units are committed to a build slot, and serial numbers are assigned.
- Changes to booked orders are subject to change order fees. We have historically allowed flexibility on rearranging your builds order prior to week 10, if the swap is without changes to either spec. Units already released for production (weeks 8-10) will be reviewed on a case-by-case basis, but generally it is too late. It is possible they could be reassigned to the offline upfit department and you can get a quote for the changes.
- Maintainer reserves the right to make changes and/or substitute components and product is subject to change without notice; Maintainer is not responsible for any Local, State, Federal or other regulations that maybe pertinent to quote/order.
- The information contained in this quote, and all supporting documentation is confidential and may only be used by Maintainer, our dealer and/or the customer listed on this quote.
- We assume no liability for damage due to theft, vandalism, fire, weather, disaster, or damage due to gradual deterioration or inherent defect in such property.
- We assume no liability for damage any kind during the storage of your chassis or parts on our premises while awaiting modification or installation. The storage location of the property shall be determined by Maintainer in its discretion.
- Exception to above is when directly attributable to our own gross negligence in moving or modifying chassis or parts, and in that event only to the extent of the wholesale used value of the chassis or parts as of the date of storage.
- Thank you for your interest in Maintainer's products and the opportunity to quote you. If you have any questions please feel free to contact us at (800) 831-8588.